Town Of Portage

Council Meeting Wednesday Feb 8, 2023 25880 N 9000 W 6:00 PM

Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Town Council of Portage will hold its Town Council meeting on Wednesday, Feb 8, 2023 at the Portage Town Hall located at 25880 N 9000 W, which meeting shall begin promptly at 6:00 PM.

The Agenda shall be as follows:

6:00 PM Call to Order

Opening Ceremony: Prayer Pledge:

Public comments, limited 3 min per person

WELCOME

ADMINISTRATION

Approve the Minutes for Jan 11, 2023 Town Council meeting

Item#1 Action Item-Review & approve of Jan 11-Feb 8, 2023 bill/payroll

Item#2 Action item- Review & approve financial report, bank reconciliations and water adjustments or witeoff

Item#3 Action Item-Tires and new plow blade for the snow plow

Item#4 Action Item-New chlorine injector and associated equipment for chlorinator.

Item#5 Action Item-Appoint (3) Planning Commission members for a 4 year term

Item#6 Information-Planning Commission Report- Councilmember Bell

Item#7 Information - Sheriff's Department Report

WATER

Item# 8 Action Item-2023/2024 projected water rates, information on Town water use demand.

PARKS AND RECREATION ETC.

Item#9 Information-Parks update

Item#10 Discussion and possible vote- Kylee Gibbs finishing term for Lexi Gibbs cleaning position

Item#11 Information-Funding for Town Hall and Park repair

ROADS

Item#12 Information-Road Update Item#

Fire Department

Item#

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Town of Portage will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Request for assistance can be made by calling 435-866-2108 at least24 hours in advance of the meeting to be held.